GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3660
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

NEW BAGGAGE SCREENING SYSTEM
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced a new inline baggage screening system in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the salient features of the said system;

(c) the names of the airports identified for setting up of new system;

(d) the names of the airports in which the said system has been installed so far; and

(e) the details of the expenditure incurred in setting up of such system at the airports during the said period, airport-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)
(a): Yes, Madam.
(b): Detailed specifications of the In-line Baggage screening system is annexed.

(c) & (d): The system has beeninstalled at Delhi, Bangalore, Mumbai, Cochin, Hyderabad, Chennai, Kolkata, Ahmedabad, Calicut &
Srinagar.

(e): The approximate cost in setting up of the systems at airports is as follows: Delhi International Airport Limited - Rs. 360 crores;
Mumbai International Airport Limited - Rs. 94.14 crores Cochin International Airport Limited - Rs. 10.11 crores; Hyderabad
International Airport Limited - Rs. 43.58 crores; Chennai Rs. 9.20 crores; Kolkata Rs. 14.17 crores; Ahmedabad Rs. 6.45 crores;
Calicut Rs.6.40 crores; Srinagar Rs. 7.94 crores.
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